Sep 22	2006 3:00PM	F.CH	AU & ASSOCIA	TES, LLC	516-692-8889	p. 6
Rug 22	2006 10-13AN	1 F.CHA	J & ASSOCIAT	ES, LLC	516-692-8889	. р. З
·Κ΄ .	0550	•	09-27-200)6	Atomey Docket: 8836-311	(IB14428-US)
Form PTO-1-31-92 To the 1. Name	See N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ШШ	134	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
3 1/201		-	10331262	7 <u></u>	technol ariginal documents or o	copy thereof.
To the		! ! '	and Trademarks: F	Please record the at	tached original documents or cliders of receiving party(i	95):
	of conveying part	: I I			G ELECTRONICS CO., LT	
V	eu Schn, Woon-Sik Bae Lee, Sei-Jin Kim	Suh,			: 415, Maetan-dong, Yeong	The state of the s
9	il name(s) of conve		attached?	Suwon-si, Gyeo	[1]	
☐ Yes [(s) address(es) attached:	
3. Natur	e of conveyance:	!	,	☐ Yes 図No		
→ BAssign		- I I				•
1	ty Agreement □ Ch	ange of Na	10			
□ Other	n Date: January 3,	2008 (HGS	S.IK) January 4			
	TL) January <u>13,</u> 200	1 1	Dorry Garlady 4			
	ication number(s)		mber(s):			
If this	document is being f	iled togethe	with a new applica		date of the application is:	
ì	• • •	1 1	4, 2006 (YTL) Janu		·	
A. Pate	nt Application No.(s)			Patent No.(s)	. [1]	
			dditional numbers a			
corre	e and address of p spondence concer id be mailed:			patents invo		
<u> </u>	Frank Chau, Esq. ddress: F, CHAU &	ASSOCIAT	50.11.0	7. Total fee (3)	7 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> d Payment Form PTO-2038	
SueerA	130 Woodb	,	ES, LEC	enclosed	111	
City: Wo			: 11797	account	to be charged to deposit	
				8. Deposit acc		
	- 1			(Attach duplicate	cory of this page if paying by dep	osit account)
	-		DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
9. State	ment and signatur To th		knowledge and he	lief the foregoing	information is true and	
	Ċ.	prrect and a	ny attachad copy is	a true copy of the	or ginal document.	ļ
William . Registra	J. Haofe <u>Hon No. 54, 183</u>	1//_0	1400	August 22, 2006		
Name o	Person Signing	Signa	ure D	ate		decuments 2
			total number of pa	ages incidenting cov	ver sheet, attachments and o	Jocuments: 3
				h this portion		
Mail docui	ments to be recorded wit Commissione		er subset information to:			,
	Box Assignm PO Box 1450	nts				
	Alexandria VA	;				
Public but reviewing burden et	den reporting for this sai the document and gathe timate to the U.S. Paten	riple cover shiring the data and Trademe	et is estimated to average seded, and completing a ik Office, Office of Inform in Project (0651-0011), \	ge about 30 minutes p and reviewing the sam nation Systems, PK2- Washington, D.C. 208	er discument to be recorded, including the cover sheet. Send comments 100 C, Washington, D.C. 20231, 503	ling time for regarding this and to the Office
or Manag	ament and Budget, Pape	AAN LOOGE	1.10,000,000,000,000,000,000			
09/27/2006 I	BYRNE 00000136 1134)		[]	
01 FC:8021		40.00 DP	1/			

PATENT REEL: 018316 FRAME: 0882

S	Sep 22 2006 3:01PM	1	F.CH	AU &	ASSOCI	ATES,	LLC	516	5-692-8889	p.7
91	ig 22 2006 10:13A	M	F.CHI	a 8	ASSOCIA	ATES.	LLC	516	-692-8889	, p.6
-	E E EGGG TOTTOM					,,				
	•, •				χ.			Atto	ney Docket: <u>8836-311 (IB14</u> 4	128-US)
ًا	Fern PTQ-1596				02-18	2-200	ර්ර		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema	
•	1-31-92 ~	•				ME	#111	•	. Pater it depo i postinio	
-	1 02.01.00	4_	┼	'	1031	7547	2		original documents or copy the	
,			1	INS BING	I I (ROGURATUR)		`		61	50.0
	1. Name of conveying pa	;							s of receiving party(les): ECTRONICS CO., LTD.	988 1388
	Han-Gu Sohn, Wook-Si Yun-Tae Lee, Sel-Jin Ki				<i>(</i> .	1			Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-p	\$\frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2}
	Additional name(s) of conv	eyin	g party(s) att	tached?	I			o, Korea 442-742	
	Yes SNo	-	-	 		Addit	ional nami	e(s) &	address(es) attached:	
	3. Nature of conveyance					□ Ye	s 🖪 No			
	☐ Assignment ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐	Merg Chan		me		}				
	Other	yr reur				1				1
	Execution Date: January 3	, 200)6 (HG	SJK)	January 4,	1			•	•
	2006 (YTL) January 13, 20) 8 00	wss)	 						
	4. Application number(s		. 1	12	• •				•	
	January 3, 2006 (HGS,	filed	togeth	r With	a new application	cation, t	e executi	on da	of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(1	Vancei	7, 20	100 (11L) Jai)	, 2000 (w lent No.(s	'		
		-,		dditier	nal numbers	•	•	•]
	5. Name and address of	part	v to wh	l _m					pplications and	
	correspondence conce should be mailed:	ermin	docu	ment		pa	ente invo	vived:	1	
	Name: Frank Chau, Esq.	-	<u> </u>	<u></u>		7. Te	tal foo (3	7 C.F.	7. §3.4 1): <u>\$40.00</u>	
	Street Address: F. CHAU &			ES.LI	LC	(= '	Credit Can nclosed	d Pay	nent Form PTO-2038	j
	130 Wood	,					uthorized	to be	charged to deposit	
•	City: Woodbury State:	МХ	Z	Þ: 117	97	a	ccount			
)2/	3/2006 KBETEMAI 00000027 11345	9 54				(Ati	iposit acc	COLD	this page if paying by deposit accou	ığı,
11 :	C18021	40.0	X 00		DO NOT US					
_	9. Statement and signatu	ire.								
	Con	olliëc e de:	at or my	Knowl	ladge and be ched copy is	lief, the a true o	foregoing	inform	ation is true and	1
	William J. Hoofe Registration No. 54,183	11	11		1	2 1	2 / A.L.		Accountation	
	Name of Person Signing	.00	Signa	une	- JOVY		2000		- · · · · ·	
:				Total	number of pa	ges incl	ading cove	er she	t, attachments and documen	ts: 3
	No. do company to the control of the	:			Do not detail	h this po	tion			
	Mail documents to be recorded with	•	1 1	r schoot 1	information to:		1.411			
ì	Commissione Eax Assignme PO Box 1450	Upa Links	- STATES							
	Alexandria VA		1 1							
i	Public burden reporting for this ear reviewing the document and gethe	nçile ç ring ti	over eive	ected, as	mated to averaged and completing a	e sbout 30 nd review) minutes pe	r docu	ent to be recorded, including time for	
	of Management and Budget, Pape	work	Padema Reduction	x Office, 1 Project	Office of Inform t (0551-0011), V	lation 8ysi Vashingtor	ems, PK2-11 , D.C. 2050	000C.	ent to be recorded, including time for sheet. Send comments regarding the (sehington, D.C. 2023), and to the C	Tince
	·									ı
	:				• <u>-</u>					
				[•	•				
		:		i						

PATENT REEL: 018316 FRAME: 0883 ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO .:

8836-311 (IB14428-US)

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby self assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE: Samsung Electronics Cb., Ltd.

ADDRESS: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, KOREA

Who is my Assignee, and to the successes and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled

TITLE: MULTI-PORT MEMORY DEVICE PROVIDING PROTECTION SIGNAL

invented by me (if only one inventor is named below) or us (if more than one inventor is named below) and described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment or indicates an attorney docket no. 8836-311 (IB14428-US), or is more particularly identified as:

G	executed on even date herewith, or										
G	Serial No.	f	ed	in	the	U.S.	Patent	&	Trademark	Office	or
	or										
G	executed on								. ∥		

and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made;

AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the Assignee, in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any certificate of correction, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignee;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I hereby appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorize and request <u>Frank Chau</u>, <u>Reg. No. 34,136</u>, to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT

REEL: 018316 FRAME: 0884

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, beside my and our respective name	and we have set our hands and seals on es:	the dates written
INVENTOR(S)	Date Signed	
1) Gohn, Han Gu HAN-GU SOHN	106/01/03	
Woon Sik Suh	2006/1/13	
3) YUN-TAE LEE	06/01/04	
4) Kim, Sei Ji SEI-JIN KIM	1 10/01/03	

RECORDED: 08/22/2006

PATENT REEL: 018316 FRAME: 0885